
Latvijas Virslīgas hokeja čempionāts

Game summary
Date: 06.03.2013 Location: Mogo ledus halle Start time: 18:30 Spec.: Game No.: 109

SK Rīga 96 Liepājas Metalurgs 24 : 5
(2:1, 0:2, 2:2)

Referees Linespersons
BEDRĪTIS Armands GABALIŅŠ Artūrs, KAZAKS Armands

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 2 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 4 2:33 : 2:21 1 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 0 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 2:00 : 1:25 0 : 1 0 : 0
3rd period 2 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 2 2:00 : 2:00 0 : 0 1 : 0

Total 4 : 5 0 : 0 0 : 0 6 : 8 6:33 : 5:46 1 : 1 1 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  LME  1 GRĪNVALDS Nauris Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  RHS  35 BALANDĪNS Salvis Goalkeeper in

Goal 06:47 0:1 LME EQ 36 ŅEKĻUDOVS Romāns KRAKAOSKAS Viļus #49, ABRAŠINS
Maksims #14

Pen. 09:05 11:05 RHS  3 JĀKOBSONS Kristaps Tripping
Goal 12:49 1:1 RHS EQ 28 ROMAŠOVS Romans  
Pen. 13:23 14:01 LME  53 NAMIĶIS Kristaps Tripping
Goal 14:01 2:1 RHS PP1 7 GALOHA Kirils RAZGALS Frenks #10, BUŠS Edgars #8
Pen. 17:39 19:39 LME  7 PAULAUSKS Artūrs Roughing
Pen. 19:34 21:25 RHS  28 ROMAŠOVS Romans Cross-checking

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 21:25 2:2 LME PP1 88 ĻUBOBRATECS GRINBERGS Ralfs #28

Pen. 23:12 25:12 LME  72 MIEZIS Māris Tripping
Goal 28:15 2:3 LME EQ 44 APLOKS Olafs ŅEKĻUDOVS Romāns #36

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 41:59 43:59 RHS  2 PURIŅŠ Jānis Holding an opponent
Goal 42:38 3:3 RHS PK1 7 GALOHA Kirils  
Pen. 45:03 47:03 LME  36 ŅEKĻUDOVS Romāns Tripping

Goal 48:13 3:4 LME EQ 96 FJODOROVS Jevgeņijs DĒVICS Aivars #95, GRĪNVALDS Nauris
#1

Goal 53:05 3:5 LME EQ 72 MIEZIS Māris  
30 sec. 53:05  RHS     
Goal 59:26 4:5 RHS EQ 10 RAZGALS Frenks GALOHA Kirils #7
GK 60:00  LME  1 GRĪNVALDS Nauris Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  RHS  35 BALANDĪNS Salvis Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
SK Rīga 96
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

20 REISS Guntars 0 0 0.00 0:00
35 BALANDĪNS Salvis 0 0 0.00 60:00

Liepājas Metalurgs 2
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 GRĪNVALDS Nauris 0 0 0.00 60:00
11 BALTRŪNAS Simas 0 0 0.00 0:00

Team statistics

SK Rīga 96 (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D PURIŅŠ Jānis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

3 D JĀKOBSONS Kristaps 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 D ZEMNIEKS Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 D RUĢELIS Ivars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F GALOHA Kirils 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D BUŠS Edgars 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F RAZGALS Frenks 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F BEIZAKS Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 D SPIRINS Pāvels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F ŠIŠĻAŅŅIKOVS Oļegs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F PUŠNOVS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F PŪLIŅŠ Dāvis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 D GAIDEĻONIS Kirils 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F KRIVIJS Igors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F VEIDENBAUMS Augusts Ričards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D VĪKSNA Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F SPRUKTS Gatis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F ROMAŠOVS Romans 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

31 F BIRZULIS Jēkabs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 4 3 7 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Liepājas Metalurgs 2 (LME) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

7 D PAULAUSKS Artūrs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 D ABRAŠINS Maksims 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 D GRINBERGS Ralfs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

30 D ĶEPALS Mareks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

36 F ŅEKĻUDOVS Romāns 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

41 F VITTE Donatas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

43 D KĀJIŅŠ Emīls Edvards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

44 F APLOKS Olafs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

49 F KRAKAOSKAS Viļus 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

53 F NAMIĶIS Kristaps 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

71 D TUGO Mikhail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

72 F MIEZIS Māris 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

75 F ŽUČKOVS Iļja 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

88 F ĻUBOBRATECS Konstantīns 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

95 F DĒVICS Aivars 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

96 F FJODOROVS Jevgeņijs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

99 F BERŽANSKIS Dans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 5 5 10 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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